Total 
Estim
ated 
cost  

Earnest 
Money 

Completion of  supply 
including erection    

Erection  
Naturally 
Ventilated 
Polyhouse 

(Bamboo) 200 
Sqm. Do It 
Together  

(DIT)  Kits 

As 
Specified 

in 
Annexure 

- V 

1600 
nos. *  

Rs. 
85,845/- 
(Rupees 

Eighty  five 
thousand 

eight 
hundred 
forty five 

only) 

13.70 
Crores  

Rs.27 
lakhs  

(Rupees 
twenty 
seven  
lakh) 

Supply of materials 
including erection for   each 
Do It Together  (DIT)  Kit 

will be completed within 30 
days  from the issue of final 

work order  

*The requisite quantity may increase or decrease by 25% depending on the situation

[...]

Earnest Money is to be deposited in favour of the WEST BENGAL STATE FOOD 
PROCESSING& HORTICULTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED through 
ICICI Bank Payment Gateway failing which the tender will be treated as informal. The 
Bidders desirous of taking part in the tender have to deposit Earnest Money @ Rs. 
27,00,000/(Rupees twenty seven lakh only) 

For deposition of Earnest Money (at the prescribed rate), the Bidders can refer to 
the user manual available in “Bidders Manual Kit (Point 10)”. Payment should not 
be made in Corporation’s Account directly. It should be deposited through options